Signed January 16, 2025. 

Defendant:  SHERROD GOODSPEED  
Case Number:  4:24-CR-00172-P(1)  

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant, SHERROD GOODSPEED, is hereby committed to the custody of the Federal Bureau of 
Prisons (BOP) to be imprisoned for a term of One Hundred Thirty-Seven (137) months as to Count One of 
the Indictment filed on July 17, 2024. This sentence shall run concurrently with any future sentence which may 
be imposed in Case Nos. 1791003, 1796199, 1796201, 1796320, 1801341, 1803089, and 1832120 in the 432nd 
Judicial District Court, Tarrant County, which are related to the instant offense.